31. No. B 3185 RUPEES रुपर ক.10 **Rs.10** INDIA NON JUDICIAL 650/RMOF MAGISTRATE/NOTARY PUBLIC: AT MARGHER 104 928303 AFFIDAVIT (by candidate) Election to Legislative Assembly from 124
Margherita Constituency I. SRI" BISHWANATH SINGHA, S/O Late Joshu Singha, aged 49 years, resident of Dibrujan No. 1, Pengaree, P.O. & P.S. Pengaree, Sub-Division office at Margherita, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam; a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-[i] I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the periodsof last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election. [ii] "Not dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto. Contd....P/2

(5) I am /am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment more in appending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent

jurisdiction

(i) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

Case/First Information Report No./ Nos, together with complete MILL Police of concerned details Station/District/State Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) **(b)** NIL and short description of the offence(s) for which charged Name of the Court, Case No. and NIL (c) date of order taking cognizance: which framed the Court(s) (d) NIL charge(s) Date(s) on which the charge(s) (e) NIL was/were framed Whether all or any (f) MIL

(ii) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL	
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL	73 N
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL	NOTARY (GOYL OF MASS

(6) I have been/have not been convicted, of an offence(s) [other than any offence (s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

Birlingson

In the following case, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonmen law:

7. 1		/41)//
(a)	The Details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL NIL
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order(s):	NIL
(c)	Punishment imposed	NIL
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	- NIL

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

#### A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 20,000	£1.2500	R. 5000	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Bank accounts(FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving	Embers Alc No. 2664000 1000013 81. 8.29,5 57.88	NIL	NIL	NIL	. NIL
	Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit			SOL LAND MAIN	ANSON IN	

NOTARY (Governor)

Page 3 of 10

2.2				Page No. 4		OZAN
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, debentures/shares automits in companies/Mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	TO TO
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	L1C 4415 5607 0 R.10000	MIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIC	NIL	NIL.	NIL
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships(D etails of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Honda Shine (Honda) As of H 2831 2009 R. 59000	NIL	WINGER (TM LTD.) ASSESAC 6269 2011 & 6,50,000	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	- NIL
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	208558	Re. 2000	& 6.55,000	NIL	NIL

## B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will have to be indicated

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this TARY (Gove of Sub-Dynformat

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	P.P.5 Dilmuja No.2	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	120/1L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

-	T.		A	0		
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	25.01-85	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	65000/	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
**	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	ΝIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	6.12,00,	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL
ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	P.P.S Dibrija No. 2	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	50/11/h	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	25.41.03	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	R-4000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	market value	R13.00,	AIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments)- Locations(s)-Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	- NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	N IL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1	Date of purchase in	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	, MIT

NOTARY (Govt. of Assem)

Page No. G

	August 1990 and 1990			inde in a		100
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	- NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL all no serve	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s)-Survey number(s)	Dibroja No-01 Pergane	ИІГ	NIL .	NIL	NIL
¥	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	88/2K/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	1480	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Year 1973	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	R-5000L	NIL	NIL.		NIL.
.1	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Yes	NIL	NIL	NIT <sub>10'''</sub>	NIL
	Approximate current market value	15,00,000	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL!	NIL	- NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Ks - 40,00,000	N/L	NIL	NIL	NIL

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and

NOTARY (Govt. of Assam)
Margherite Sub-ovn.

Page 6 of 10

1			10-	ge No. +	//2	100
S.No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent 2	Di pacific
(i)	Coan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank of financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NT OF
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax	N/L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Salo tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	y with lives	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of all	NIL	NIL	NIL:	NIL	NIL

Page 7 of 10

100			lag	C No · R		
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of	profession or or	ecupation:	
	(a) Self	Cultivator	
	(b) Spouse	Honewife	

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

H-SLC, GWI., Swamer Vidyapith, Digleri, 1974

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

## PART-B

(1) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.	Name of the Candidate	Sh/Smi/Kum. BISHWANATH SINGHA
2.	Full postal address	DIBRUJAN NO.1, PRIMAREE RO.L PS. PENGAREE DIST- TINSUKIA, ASSAM
3.	Number and name of the constituency and State	
4.	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	INDEPENDENT
5.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NIC
MEG MAN	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken pognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]	KUL

NOTARY (Gard, St. Ser. Ser.)

5.		Total number of sonvicted and imprisonment for [except for offend sub-sections(1),(2) of Representation 1951].	senter one year ces refer or (3) or of the Po	r or more red to in f section 8 copile Act		NI	Total income
7.			PA	N of	Year for w income tax filed		shown
		(a) Candidate	СБ	P594581	- NI	L.	NIL
		(b) Spouse		NIL	. N	خانا	NIL
	- 22	(c ) Dependents		RP\$66536		11-	NIL
8.		Details of Assets as Description	nd Liabil Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent	
A.	==10	Moveable Assets	109228	& 2 ann	R. 6,55,000}	NII.	МГ
		(Total Value)	2-1			NIL	11000000
В		Immovable Asset		NIL	N.IL.	NIL	- NIL
	I.	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable	14,000	NIL	NIC	NIL	NIL
	п	property Development / construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	10,60000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Ш	Approximate Current market price of -	15,00000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		(a) self acquired assets (Total value) (b) inherited assets (Total value)	46,0000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9		Liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL:	NIL	NIL
	9/	Sovernment dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1		Kosas from Bank, Financial Institutions and	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Page No. 10 others (Total) MIL MIL MIL MIL NIL Liabilities that are under dispute Government dues NIL NIL MIL MIL NIL (Total) Loans from Bank, Financial NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Institutions and others (Total) 11 Highest educational qualifications:- HSLC, Gut., Swamar Yidyatih, Alt (Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

#### VERFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 Part A and B above;

I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than (b) those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Margherila This the 18th Day of March 2016

DEPONENT

MAGISTRATE / NOTARY PUBLIC

Rape. No. MRT-01



NAME COURTON MAGISTRATE/NOTARY PUBLIC: AT MARGHER COA 234530

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for effection to depistation describly from 124.

Constituency.

### PART-A

 SRI BISHWANATH SINGHA, S/O Late Joshu Singha, aged 49 years, resident of Dibrujan No. 1, Pengaree, P.O. & P.S. Pengaree, Sub-Division office at Margherita, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam; a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on cath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate and I am contesting as an Independent candidate.

My contact telephone number is 9954779977.

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SL So.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- tex return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return (in Rupers)
7	Self	CDIPS94589	NIL	NIL
Į,	Spouse	NIL	NIL	NIL
X	Dependent - 1	ERRPS6653B	NIL	NIL
	Dependent - 2	NIL	NIL	NIL .
1	Depëndent - 3	NIL	NIL	NIL

SULTAN AGREE TABY (Gord, of Assem) Marsharto (Aub. Dyn. Marsharto (Aub. 1971 42

Contd....P/2



[3] That, the information furnished in the enclosed proforma is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Place:

Margherita

Date:

13.03.2016

Identified by:-

(Sri Soumik Das Gupta)

Advocate

Verified before me

DEPONENT

.81. No. 3186 16



Affidave of Sri Bishwanath Singha, S/O Late Joshu Singha, aged 49 years, R/O Dibrujan No. 1, Pengaree, P.O. & P.S. Pengaree, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam; do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- (1) That, I was a contesting candidate at the general/bye election to the House of the People/Legislative Assembly of from 1.24 Marghania.

  Parliamentary/Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on
- (3) That, the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting avouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

Contd.....P/2

When I'm Bingle

NOTARY (Govt. of Assem)
HOTARY (Govt. of Assem)
Regel He SET 62



অসম असम ASSAM

(4) That, the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leader's covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That, the statements in the forgoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Identified by:

(Sri Soumik das Gupta)

Advocate

Biglimmuch Gengli

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by deponent at Margherita on . \text{\$\frac{1}{25}}. \text{this day of March 2016} before me.

MAGISTRATENOTA (

HOTARNIA POR SAND.

51. No. B3187 16



Election to Legislatine Assembly from 124

Margherita Constituency.

# AFFIDAVIT

- I, SRI BISHWANATH SINGHA, S/O Late Joshu Singha, aged 49 years, resident of Dibrujan No. 1, Pengaree, P.O. & P.S. Pengaree, Sub-Division office at Margherita, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam; do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-
- [1] That, I have filed my nomination paper(s) for the above election.
- [2] That, in connection with my candidature for the above election, I am submitting herewith the information, as asked for by the Returning Officer, under Section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951, in the presentation of the people Act, 1951, in the

Contd....P/2

SULTAN AMED
NOTARY (Goyl of Assem)
Maryherta Sub-Syn.
Maryherta Sub-Syn.



I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Margherita this the 18 day of March 2016.

Identified by:-

(Sri Soumik Das Gupta)

Advocate

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared on oath before me by the above named deponent on being identified by Sri S. Das Gupta, Advocate on this the 18 day of March 2016.

MAGISTRATE/NOTARY
MARGHERNTA HEED
NOTARY (GOVT. of Assem)
MARGHERNTA BUB. SYT.
MARGHERNTA BUB. SYT.
MARGHERNTA BUB. SYT.
MARGHERNTA BUB. SYT.
MARGHERNTA BUB. SYT. 42